HomeInstallation switch
Series 8040/11-V30 Made of moulded material
1
07.07.2024 · PO·en InStallatIOn EquIPMEnt
E3<Reg TAB>
• Two-poleoffswitchortwo-wayswitchversion
• Enclosuremadeofglassfibrereinforcedpolyesterresin
• DegreeofprotectionIP66accordingtoIEC/EN60529
• Clearpositiondisplay0/1orON/OFF
 ◤ Selection Table
Version Offswitch
Figure ProductType Sealingmaterial Ambienttemperature°C art. no. Weight
2414
2414
270°
180°
90°
13 23
2313
X
0°/360°
X
90° 180°
270°0°X
X
8040/ 11- V30- 033- B nBR -20°C...+55°C(T6)
-20°C...+60°C(T5)
245655 600g
8040/ 11- V30- 033- S Silicone -60°C...+55°C(T6)
-60°C...+60°C(T5)
245656 600g
Version Two-waycircuit
Figure ProductType Sealingmaterial Ambienttemperature°C art. no. Weight
2412240°
180°
120°
60° 11 23
2311
X0°/360°
X
6 x 60°
X
X
2412
300°
X
X
8040/11-V30-035-B nBR -20°C...+55°C(T6)
-20°C...+60°C(T5)
245657 615g
8040/11-V30-035-S Silicone -60°C...+55°C(T6)
-60°C...+60°C(T5)
245658 615g
 ◤ Technical Data
ExplosionProtection
IECExgasexplosionprotection ExdbebIICT6Gb
IECExdustexplosionprotection ExtbIIICT80°CDb
ATEXgasexplosionprotection EII2GExdbebIICT6Gb
ATEXdustexplosionprotection EII2DExtbIIICT80°CDb
Certificates ATEX(PTB),Brazil(ULB),China(NEPSI),IECEx(PTB),India(PESO),Taiwan(ITRI)
Shipapproval DNVGL
DeclarationofConformity ATEX(EUK),China(CCC)
notes Productlabelmayvary.SeriesdevicesarelabelledwithATEXandIECEx.
ElectricalData
RatedoperationalvoltageAC 690V
RatedoperationalvoltageDC 220 V
Ratedoperationalcurrent 16A(T6)
 ◤ IECEx / ATEX
Zone 0 1 2 20 21 22
Installation in ● ● ● ●
TheinstallationswitchesofSeries8040/11-V30areusedforswitchinglightingsystems.Theswitchingposi-
tionisclearlyshownbythe90°switch.Thisisanadvantageifthelightingsystemandtheswitcharehoused
indifferentrooms.Thefluorescentrotaryactuatormakesorientationpossibleifthelightingfails.
MY R. StaHl 8040F
Home Installation switch
Series 8040/11-V30 Made of moulded material
2
07.07.2024 · PO·enInStallatIOn EquIPMEnt
E3E3  ◤ Technical Data
ElectricalData
notes Switchingcapacity:
 AC-1:16A,690V
 AC-15:16A,415V
 AC-3:8A,500V
 AC-3:4A,690V
 DC-1:10A,24V
 DC-1:6A,60V
MechanicalData
DegreeofprotectionIP(IEC60529) IP66
Enclosurematerial Polyesterresin,Glassfibrereinforced
Min.connectionterminals 1.5mm²
Max.finelystrandedconnectionterminals 2.5mm²
Max.solidconnectionterminals 4mm²
Servicelife,min. 105operatingcycles
Components
Cableglandsandentries 1xM25Ø7...17mm
Stoppingplugs 2xM25x1.5
 ◤ Spare Parts
Figure Description art. no. Weight
LabelsforrotaryactuatorMaxiBG736,BG737
Dia.58.5
I  0  I  0
318501 2g
Dia.58.5
∙∙∙∙∙∙
318504 2g
RotaryactuatorMaxi
BG736
8602C3-736-B-XXX-E08
Ø64mm
Handlecolour:Black
Protectivecollarcolour:Black
Frontpanelmounting
-20°C...60°C
Silicone-free:Yes
Lockableoption(max.3times)canbedeterminedusingtheenclosedclosingparts.
Lockablehandleposition:Notdefined.
Intheunmountedassemblies,thestandardlabelis0/OFF-I/ONandthelongcouplingpartisenclosed.
Otherlabelsmustbeorderedseparately.
318417 71g
8602C3-736-S-XXX-E08
Ø64mm
Handlecolour:Black
Protectivecollarcolour:Black
Frontpanelmounting
-60°C...70°C
Silicone-free:No
Lockableoption(max.3times)canbedeterminedusingtheenclosedclosingparts.
Lockablehandleposition:Notdefined.
Intheunmountedassemblies,thestandardlabelis0/OFF-I/ONandthelongcouplingpartisenclosed.
Otherlabelsmustbeorderedseparately.
318418 71g
HomeInstallation switch
Series 8040/11-V30 Made of moulded material
3
07.07.2024 · PO·en InStallatIOn EquIPMEnt
E3E3 Dimensional Drawings (All Dimensions in mm [inches]) – Subject to Alterations